

PROCLAMATION BY MAYOR BART CASTLEBERRY CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS

Honoring:

TIM HORTON

Whereas: Tim Horton graduated from Conway High School in 1986, winning the Frank

E. Robins Award as outstanding senior athlete, having excelled in football

and track for the Wampus Cats; and

Whereas: Tim Horton was a four-year letterman at the University of Arkansas, serving

as a team captain as a senior, and helping the Razorbacks win back-to-back

Southwest Conference championships in 1988 and 1989; and

Whereas: Tim Horton has built an outstanding career as a college football coach at

Appalachian State, Air Force, Kansas State, Arkansas, Auburn and now

Vanderbilt; and

Whereas: Tim Horton was one of the inaugural inductees into the 2019 class of the

Wampus Cat Sports Hall of Fame; and

Whereas: While Tim Horton's coaching career has taken him all across these United

States of America, he will always call Conway home.

Now therefore I, Bart Castleberry, Mayor of Conway, do hereby proclaim July 13, 2019 as:

"TIM HORTON DAY"

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the SEAL of the City of Conway, Arkansas to be affixed.

Dated this 13th day of July, 2019

Mayor Bart Castleberry

Bort Catteberry